FEE SCHEDULE Out of Service Area Domestic Open Adoption Program

Fees that you are required to pay will be based on the fee schedule in effect at the time that the services are provided. See Description of Services for Fees Contract for details of services.

(These fees are guaranteed through June 30, 2025)

(All fees once earned are non-refundable)

Application Process	\$750
Educational Courses (Preparing for Open Adoption, Intersectionality, Transracial, Open Adoption Education for 2 nd Time Families, Non-Newborn Adoption)	\$500/each
Home study review of current home study by another agency	\$1,000
Home study review of a Home Study Update by another agency	\$200
Program Fee	\$6,800
Supervised Expectant/Birth Parent and Prospective/Adoptive Parent Meetings	\$150/hour
Placement Fee for children newborn through four years Sibling(s) newborn through four years	\$30,000 Additional \$15,000
Placement Fee for children five years through six years	\$15,000
Sibling(s) five years through six years	Additional \$7,500
Placement Fee for children seven and older	\$10,000
Sibling(s) seven and older	Additional \$5,000
Review of up to 4 post-placement reports from other agencies	\$1,000 per child
Review of up to 4 post-placement report from other agencies for child 4+	\$1,500 per child
Interstate Compact (ICPC) Fee (when applicable)	\$4,000
NJ 72hr Surrender of Parental Rights (when applicable)	\$4,000
CT Surrender of Parental Rights (including filing fee)	\$4,250
CT Finalization Fee (including filing fee)	\$3,500
NY Surrender Witnessing & Notary Fee	\$500
Adoption Subsidy/SSI/Disability Assistance/Application Fee	\$4,000

Court Appearance (when applicable)	\$500/visit
Court Report	\$500/report
NJ preliminary court report (if needed)	\$250
Travel Fee	\$50/half hour
Misc. Escrow	\$1,000 req when
	matched

^{*}Travel Fee: \$50/ half hour

FEES PAID TO OTHER PROVIDERS

Medical Expenses for birth and delivery not covered by insurance	actual cost
Expecting/ Birth Parent Translation Fee	actual cost
All Ways Video DVD Editing Fee	\$375-\$450 by
	state

APPROXIMATE LEGAL FEES PAID TO ATTORNEYS

Pennsylvania	
Legal fees for uncontested termination of biological parents' rights	\$2,000-\$3,000
Legal fees for finalizing an uncontested adoption	\$2,000-\$3,500
New Jersey	
The agency provides surrender of parental rights (see NJ 72 hr Surrender of Parental Rights)	
Legal fees for both early court termination of parent rights and finalization	\$3,485
Legal fees for finalization of an uncontested adoption without early TPR	\$2,585
New York	
Legal fees for birth mother attorney	\$2,000
Legal fees for TPR (at request of AP)	\$3,000
Legal fees to finalize an adoption	\$3,500
Virginia	
Legal fee to finalize adoption	\$3,000-\$3,500
Delaware	
Legal fee for TPR	\$2,200
Legal fee to finalize adoption	\$1950-\$2,350
Connecticut	
The agency handles all legal work. No additional legal charges	

AP-31-OA 12/01/2024